RESOLUTION 2021-23: TOWN BOARD MEMBER COMMITTEES & LIAISONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board makes the following liaison appointments and requests that each appointee report to the Town Board at least annually:

	2021	2022
A. Highway Department	Katelin Olson	Katelin Olson
B. Finance	N/A	Rich Goldman, Mary Bouchard
C. Planning Board	Rich Goldman, Michael Boggs (alternate)	Rich Goldman, Michael Boggs (alternate)
D. Board of Zoning Appeals	Katelin Olson, Mary Bouchard (alternate)	Rich Goldman, Mary Bouchard (alternate)
E. Fire Department	Michael Boggs	Michael Boggs
F. Town Court	Nancy Zahler	Katelin Olson
G. Trumansburg/Ulysses Youth Commission- Rec. Department	Katelin Olson, Mary Bouchard (alternate)	Katelin Olson, Mary Bouchard (alternate)
H. Village EMS & EMS Billing Oversight Committee	Michael Boggs, Mary Bouchard	Michael Boggs, Mary Bouchard
I. Town Hall Maintenance	Nancy Zahler, Michael Boggs, (alternate)	Katelin Olson ,Michael Boggs, (alternate)
J. Sustainability Committee	Mary Bouchard	Mary Bouchard, Roxanne Marino
K. Trumansburg Village Board	Mary Bouchard, Katelin Olson (alternate)	Mary Bouchard
L. Records Advisory Board	Nancy Zahler	Katelin Olson
M. Safety Committee	Michael Boggs, John Zepko (alternate)	Michael Boggs
N. Agricultural Committee	Katelin Olson, Mary Bouchard	Katelin Olson, Mary Bouchard
O. Infrastructure Committee	N/A	Katelin Olson, Michelle Wright
P. Cyber and IT Committee	N/A	Katelin Olson, Roxanne Marino

Q. Comprehensive Plan Committee	N/A	Katelin Olson, Michael Boggs, Rich Goldman (alternate)
R. Tree Advisory Committee & Habitat Committee	N/A	Mary Bouchard
S. Voucher Review	Rich Goldman and Katelin Olson (JanJune); Michael Boggs and Mary Bouchard (July-December)	Rich Goldman and Mary Bouchard (January-June); Michael Boggs and TBD (July- December)

RESOLUTION 2021-24: TOWN BOARD ANNUAL APPOINTMENTS

BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board makes the following appointments and request that each appointee report to the Town Board at least annually:

	2021	2022
A. Health Consortium Board	Mary Bouchard, Rich Goldman (alternate)	Rich Goldman, Mary Bouchard, (alternate)
B. Planning Board Chairperson	Linda Little	Pete Angie
C. Board of Zoning Appeals Chair	Steven Morreale	Steven Morreale
D. Clerk for Board of Zoning Appeals	Louis DiPietro	Louis DiPietro
E. Clerk for Planning Board	Maria Barry	Maria Barry
F. Tompkins County Environmental Mgmt Council	Cait Darfler	Marc Devokaitis
G. Tompkins County Stormwater Coalition	John Zepko	Town Planner TBD
H. Stormwater Officer	John Zepko	Town Planner TBD
I. Trumansburg/Ulysses Youth Commission Reps.	Zaun Marshburn, (Vacant)	Zaun Marshburn, Linnea Burgevin
J. Recreation Partnership rep.	Mary Bouchard, Katelin Olson (alternate)	Mary Bouchard
K. Tompkins County Youth Services Board	(Vacant)	(Vacant)

L. Ithaca/Tompkins County Transportation Council Planning & Policy Committees	Michelle E. Wright, Katelin Olson (alternate)	Michelle E. Wright, Katelin Olson (alternate)
M. Tompkins County Council of Governments	Nancy Zahler, Katelin Olson (alternate)	Katelin Olson, Rich Goldman (alternate)
N. Broadband Study Advisory Comm	(vacant)	Linda Little
O. Fair Board liaison	Michelle E Wright	Michelle E. Wright
P. Historian	John Wertis	John Wertis
Q. Tompkins County Animal Control	Carissa Parlato, Nancy Zahler (alternate)	Carissa Parlato, Katelin Olson (alternate)
R. Cayuga Lake Water Shed Intermunicipal Org. (IO)	Liz Thomas, Roxanne Marino (alternate)	Liz Thomas, Roxanne Marino (alternate)
S. Chamber of Commerce	Katelin Olson, Rich Goldman (alternate)	Michael Boggs
T Board of Assessment Review	N/A	Cheryl Thompson, David Means
U. Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Officer	Katelin Olson (as of July 2021)	Katelin Olson
V. Safety Committee		Town Planner (TBD) (alternate), Scott, Michelle, Carissa
W. Cyber & IT		Linda Little, Michelle Wright, Carissa Parlato